SVCF6L Series
FR4 PCB 6 Pad LVDS VCXO
14.0mm x 8.7mm
Call: +1-949-783-7300  |  Fax: +1-949-783-7301
Specifications are subject
to change without notice.
Suntsu Electronics, Inc.

FR4 PCB 6PAD
LVDS
Part Numbering Guide
COMPLIANT FREQUENCY STABILITY
FREQUENCY
A : ±50ppm
B : ±30ppm
C : ±25ppm
D : ±20ppm
*E : ±15ppm
07 : 0°C - +70°C
16 : -10°C - +60°C
17 : -10°C - +70°C
27 : -20°C - +70°C
38 : -30°C - +85°C
48 : -40°C - +85°C
MHz
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
3 : 3.3V±5%
5 : 5.0V±5%
TRI-STATE
(ENABLE/DISABLE)
BLANK : No Connect
2 : Pin 2PULLABILITY
B : ±100ppm
C : ±80ppm
D : ±50ppm
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE RANGE
SVCF6L Series
FR4 PCB 6 Pad LVDS VCXO
14.0mm x 8.7mm
Call: +1-949-783-7300  |  Fax: +1-949-783-7301
Specifications are subject
to change without notice.
Suntsu Electronics, Inc.
142 TECHNOLOGY DR., SUITE 150
IRVINE, CA 92618
All dimensions are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted. Drawings are not to scale.
Outline Drawing & Land Pattern
Test Circuit (LVDS)
Typical Phase Noise Performance (Measured By Agilent E5052A)
Waveform (LVDS)
Frequency - 480.000MHz Frequency - 491.520MHz
SVCF6L Series
FR4 PCB 6 Pad LVDS VCXO
14.0mm x 8.7mm
Call: +1-949-783-7300  |  Fax: +1-949-783-7301
Specifications are subject
to change without notice.
Suntsu Electronics, Inc.
142 TECHNOLOGY DR., SUITE 150
IRVINE, CA 92618
Typical Jitter Performance (Measured By Agilent E5052A)
Tp (Time At 260°C. 20-40 Sec)
TI (Time Above 217°C.
60-150Sec)
Ts (Preheat Time.
60-180Sec)
T 25°C to Peak (480Sec Max)
Rup (Ramp Up, 3°C/Sec Max)
Rdn (Ramp Down,